
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
PURCHASING AGENTS 

October 28, 2025 
 
Central Office (Training Academy, Parole, Pardons, OVA & SOAB)                                                                                                                           
                  
Main: 717-728-3916 / Fax: 717-728-4181 
Resource Account: ra-cenpurchsap@pa.gov  
  
Amanda Wasko, Chief, Division of Administrative Services, amawasko@pa.gov, 717-728-3914  
Elizabeth Lenhart, Procurement Specialist 4, elenhart@pa.gov, 717-728-4040 
Karen Bartley, Procurement Specialist 4, kbartley@pa.gov, 223-797-5100 
Karen Tepsic, Procurement Specialist 3, ktepsic@pa.gov, 717-678-3693 
  
Complex Procurement Division:  
Elizabeth Lenhart, Procurement Specialist 4, elenhart@pa.gov, 717-728-4040 
Russ Ilgenfritz, Procurement Specialist 3, rilgenfrit@pa.gov, 717-728-3919 
Christina Zambotti, Procurement Specialist 2, czambotti@pa.gov, 717-728-3915 
Anita Arbogast, Procurement Specialist 2 aniarbogas@pa.gov , 717-728-0345 
Steven Buzzard, Procurement Specialist 2, sbuzzard@pa.gov, 717-728-4064  
 
General Procurement Division:  
Stan Pakoskey, Procurement Specialist 2, spakoskey@pa.gov, 717-728-3918 
Leslie Cherry, Procurement Specialist 1, lcherry@pa.gov, 717-728-4038 
Amie Newman, Procurement Specialist 1, amnewman@pa.gov, 717-728-3917 
Jennica Hockley, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, jhockley@pa.gov, 717-728-5328 
Sutinee (Mai) Viraya, Purchasing Agent, sviraya@pa.gov, 717-728-3920 
Barbara Forbes-Rhouni, Purchasing Agent, bforbesrho@pa.gov, 717-728-3509  
Jamie Snavely, Purchasing Agent, jasnavely@pa.gov, 717-728-4044 
Missy Cook, Purchasing Agent, melicook@pa.gov, 717-728-5307 
 
Northwest Region (Albion/Cambridge Springs/Mercer, Houtzdale/Quehanna Bootcamp): 
 
Lynne Hines, Procurement Specialist 2, lhines@pa.gov, Mercer 
Angela Diebold, Procurement Specialist 1, adiebold@pa.gov , Houtzdale 
Jana Cornelius, Procurement Specialist 1, jacorneliu@pa.gov, Mercer   
Vacant, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, Quehanna Boot Camp 
Matthew Carlton, Purchasing Agent, mcarlton@pa.gov,  Albion 
Darell Glass, Purchasing Agent, dareglass@pa.gov, Albion 
Stephanie Jones, Purchasing Agent, stejone@pa.gov, Cambridge Springs 
 
Southwest Region (Fayette/Greene, Forest/Pine Grove, Laurel Highlands/Somerset):  
 
Alyssa Meck, Procurement Specialist 2, almeck@pa.gov, Forest 
Courtney Vehar, Procurement Specialist 1, cvehar@pa.gov, Greene   
Christina Grimes, Procurement Specialist 1, chrgrimes@pa.gov, Fayette 
Stephanie Wolbert, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, stewolbert@pa.gov, Forest 
Jessica Moore, Purchasing Agent, jesmoore@pa.gov, Forest                        
Kari Friend, Purchasing Agent, kafriend@pa.gov , Fayette                                     
Nate Gill, Purchasing Agent, natgill@pa.gov, Pine Grove 
Carolyn Rayman, Purchasing Agent, crayman@pa.gov , Laurel Highlands 
Caren McClain, Purchasing Agent, carmcclain@pa.gov Laurel Highlands  
Robin Teagarden, Purchasing Agent, robteagard@pa.gov , Greene 
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Central Region (Benner/Rockview, Huntingdon/Smithfield, Muncy/Coal Township): 
 
Natalie Talbot, Procurement Specialist 2, ntalbot@pa.gov, Huntingdon 
Melissa Diehl, Procurement Specialist 1, mediehl@pa.gov, Huntingdon 
Ann Weikel, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, aweikel@pa.gov, Coal Township          
Sarah Weko-Scott, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, swekoscott@pa.gov, Huntingdon 
Vacant, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, Benner 
Michelle Peipher, Purchasing Agent, mpeipher@pa.gov , Coal Township                
Kimberly Frahn-Bergerstock, Purchasing Agent, kfrahnberg@pa.gov, Muncy     
Janelle Kelly, Purchasing Agent, janekelly@pa.gov, Huntingdon 
Shelley Miller, Purchasing Agent, shelmiller@pa.gov, Benner 
Jennifer Peter, Purchasing Agent, jpeter@pa.gov, Benner 
 
Northeast Region (Dallas/Waymart, Frackville/Mahanoy): 
 
Dawn Troutman, Procurement Specialist 2, datroutman@pa.gov, Mahanoy 
Mary Kay Wilczewski, Procurement Specialist 1, mwilczewsk@pa.gov, Waymart  
Bonnie Snyder, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, bosnyder@pa.gov, Dallas 
Diane Brace, Purchasing Agent, dbrace@pa.gov, Dallas 
Melissa Helmick, Purchasing Agent, mhelmick@pa.gov, Mahanoy  
Vacant, Purchasing Agent, Mahanoy   
Melissa Burdick, Purchasing Agent, meburdick@pa.gov, Waymart 
 
Southeast Region (Camp Hill, Phoenix/Chester): 
 
Steven Jones, Procurement Specialist 2, jsteven@pa.gov, Camp Hill              
Ron Schlotzhauer, Procurement Specialist 1, rschlotzha@pa.gov, Phoenix   
Lisa Springer, Purchasing Agent Supervisor, lspringer@pa.gov, Phoenix  
Diann Grasse-Spangenberg, Purchasing Agent, dispangenb@pa.gov, Phoenix  
Amber Shaffer, Purchasing Agent, ambeshaffe@pa.gov, Camp Hill                     
Mattie Ferguson, Purchasing Agent, matferguso@pa.gov, Chester 
Joan Kauffeld, Purchasing Agent, jkauffeld@pa.gov, Chester   
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	Diane Brace, Purchasing Agent, dbrace@pa.gov, Dallas

